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09:00-
10:30

11:00-
12:30

14:00-
15.30

16.00-
17.30

20:00-
22:00

WINTER SCHOOL ON FEDERALISM AND GOVERNANCE 2023
Federalism and Equality

6-10 February 2023 in Innsbruck
13-17 February 2023 in Bolzano/Bozen

Monday, 6 February Tuesday, 7 February

Official Opening

The Constitutional Relationship
between Federalism and
Equality

Introduction : Federalism and AU, £ SR

Equality — A Difficult But
Necessary Relation
Prof. Francesco Palermo

City of Innsbruck: Reception
and Guided Tour
To be confirmed

Asymmetric Federalism and the
Distribution of Powers
To be confirmed

Welcome Dinner

Wednesday, 8 February Thursday, 9 February

Federalism and
Segregation/Desegregation in
the USA

Prof. Erin Delaney

Round Table Discussion
To be confirmed

LUNCHBREAK

Discussion Sessions on Case Studies

with Experts

Prof. Marcelo Jenny, Prof. Erin
Delaney and other speakers to be
confirmed

Simulation Game
Eurac Staff

B universitat
Innsbruck

Friday, 10 February

Symmetric or Asymmetric
Representation of Subnational
Units

Prof. Arjan H. Schakel

Cultural Programme in
Innsbruck/Tyrol
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14:00-
15:30

16:00-
17:30

19.30-
21:00

Monday, 13 February

Regional System of Italy
Dr. Sara Parolari

Subnational Autonomy and
the Case of South Tyrol
Dr. Elisabeth Alber

Visit at the South Tyrolean
Parliament including
discussion with Provincial
Counsellors, guided tour
Bolzano

WINTER SCHOOL ON FEDERALISM AND GOVERNANCE 2023
Federalism and Equality

6-10 February 2023 in Innsbruck
13-17 February 2023 in Bolzano/Bozen

Tuesday, 14 February

Cultural Rights in Multilevel
Systems
Prof. Alexandra Xanthaki

Federalism and Disability
Prof. Delia Ferri

Interactive Workshops
Economic (In)Equalities: Dr.
Alice Valdesalici

Social (In)Equalities: Dr. Delia
Ferri

Environmental (In)Equalities —
Dr. Federica Cittadino

Federal (In)Equalities: Dr. Karl
Kossler

Wednesday, 15 February

Equality in Emerging
Federations
Dr. Asanga Welikala

LUNCHBREAK

Student Presentations

Thursday, 16 February

Equality in Mature and Coming-
together Federations
Prof. Johanne Poirier

Student Presentations

Social Programme

B universitat
Innsbruck

Friday, 17 February
Conclusion

Conclusion and Diploma Ceremony

Cultural Programme in
Bolzano/Bozen
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