

WINTER SCHOOL ON FEDERALISM AND GOVERNANCE 2023 Federalism and Equality



## 6-10 February 2023 in Innsbruck 13-17 February 2023 in Bolzano/Bozen

	Monday, 6 February	Tuesday, 7 February	Wednesday, 8 February	Thursday, 9 February	Friday, 10 February				
09:00- 10:30	Official Opening	<b>The Constitutional Relationship</b> <b>between Federalism and</b> <b>Equality</b> Prof. Anna Gamper	Federalism and Segregation/Desegregation in the USA Prof. Erin Delaney	<b>Round Table Discussion</b> To be confirmed	Symmetric or Asymmetric Representation of Subnational Units Prof. Arjan H. Schakel				
11:00- 12:30	Introduction : Federalism and Equality – A Difficult But Necessary Relation Prof. Francesco Palermo								
LUNCHBREAK									
14:00- 15.30	<b>City of Innsbruck: Reception and Guided Tour</b> <i>To be confirmed</i>	Asymmetric Federalism and the Distribution of Powers To be confirmed	<b>Simulation Game</b> Eurac Staff	<b>Discussion Sessions on Case Studies</b> <b>with Experts</b> Prof. Marcelo Jenny, Prof. Erin Delaney and other speakers to be confirmed	Cultural Programme in Innsbruck/Tyrol				
16.00- 17.30									
20:00- 22:00	Welcome Dinner								



WINTER SCHOOL ON FEDERALISM AND GOVERNANCE 2023 Federalism and Equality



## 6-10 February 2023 in Innsbruck 13-17 February 2023 in Bolzano/Bozen

	Monday, 13 February	<i>Tuesday,</i> 14 February	Wednesday, 15 February	Thursday, 16 February	Friday, 17 February Conclusion				
09:00- 10:30	<b>Regional System of Italy</b> Dr. Sara Parolari	<b>Cultural Rights in Multilevel Systems</b> Prof. Alexandra Xanthaki	Federations	<b>Equality in Mature and Coming- together Federations</b> Prof. Johanne Poirier	Conclusion and Diploma Ceremony				
11:00- 12:30	Subnational Autonomy and the Case of South Tyrol Dr. Elisabeth Alber	<b>Federalism and Disability</b> Prof. Delia Ferri							
LUNCHBREAK									
14:00- 15:30	Visit at the South Tyrolean Parliament including discussion with Provincial Counsellors, guided tour Bolzano	Interactive Workshops Economic (In)Equalities: Dr. Alice Valdesalici Social (In)Equalities: Dr. Delia Ferri Environmental (In)Equalities – Dr. Federica Cittadino Federal (In)Equalities: Dr. Karl Kössler	Student Presentations	Student Presentations	Cultural Programme in Bolzano/Bozen				
16:00- 17:30				Social Programme					
19.30- 21:00									